Gold bar recovered from Shri Aadityarajsinh Yashpalsinh Jadeja, totally

weighing 184.660 Grams are of 24 KT (999.0 Purity) is having Market

Value at Rs.L2,74,I54/- (Rupees Twelve Lakh Seventy-Four

Thousand One Hundred Fifty-Four only) and tariff value at

Rs.1O,79,596/- (Rupees Ten Lakh Seventy-Nine Thousand Five

Hundred and Ninety-Six only). The Market Value is calculated as per

the Notification No. 22/2024-Customs (N.T.) dated 15.03.2024 (Gold)

and Notification No. 24/2024-Customs (N.T.) dated 26.03.2024

(Exchange Rate).

sl.
No.

PCS

] l gold bar
(as per

Panchnama
rocessed

[...]

Aadityarajsinh Yashpalsinh Jadeja had improperly imported gold in the

form of Belt Buckle, totally weighing 184.56O grams made of 24kt/

999.00 purity gold, having total tariff value of Rs.tO,79,5961-
(Rupees Ten Lakhs Seventy-Nine Thousand Five Hundred Ninety-Six

only) and market value of Rs.12,74,154/- (Rupees Twelve Lakhs

Seventy-Four Thousand One Hundred Fifty-Four only), without

declaring it to the Customs. He opted for Green Channel to exit the

Airport with a deliberate intention to evade the payment of Customs

duty and fraudulently circumventing the restrictions and prohibitions

imposed under the Customs Act, 1962 and other allied Acts, Rules,

[...]

F. No v lll/IG78/SV P lA'OlO&,A/HU2024-25

10. In the instant case, I find that the main issues that are to be

decided is whether the said gold in the form of Belt Buckle, of 24Ktl

999.0, totally weighing 184.660 grams and having tariff value of

Rs.10,79,596/- (Rupees Ten Lakhs Seventy-Nine Thousand Five

Hundred Ninety-Six only) and market value of Rs.12,74,754/- (Rupees

Twelve Lakhs Seventy-Four Thousand One Hundred Fifty-Four only)

carried by the passenger, which was seized vide Seizure Order dated

28.03.2024 under the Panchnama proceedings dated 28.03.2024 on

the reasonable belief that the said goods were smuggled into India, is

[...]

find that the passenger is liable for penal action under Section 112(a)(i)

of the Act and I hold accordingly.

(i) I order absolute confiscation of the impugned gold, derived

from Belt buckle, ot 999.01 24Kt. purity, having total

weight of 184.66O Grams and having total tariff value of

Rs.LO,79,596/- (Rupees Ten Lakhs Seventy-Nine

Thousand Five Hundred Ninety-Six only) and market value

of Rs.L2,74,L54/- (Rupees Twelve Lakhs Seventy-Four

Thousand One Hundred Fifty-Four only) recovered and

seized from the passenger Shri Aadityarajsinh
Yashpalsinh Jadeja vide Seizure Order dated 28.03.2024

under Panchnama proceedings dated 28.03.2024 under